

September 20, 2022

Asst. Vice President, Listing Deptt.,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: HEROMOTOCO

The Secretary, **BSE Limited**25th Floor,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

MUMBAI - 400 001

Scrip Code: 500182

Re: Newspaper advertisement - Disclosure under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published regarding the issue of duplicate share certificates viz. Letter of Confirmation in lieu of original share certificates that are reported to be lost and not traceable.

Kindly note that the Letter of Confirmation will be issued to the concerned shareholders in case no objection is received on the advertisement.

This is submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Hero MotoCorp Limited

(Dhiraj Kapoor) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



10

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

erals and Metals Ltd.

a Undertaking) Chavara - 691 583 . Phone: 0476-2686722 to E-mail: contact@kmml.com



nvited for the following. For more details ortal https://etenders.kerala.gov.in or

or Fabrication and Supply of Filter head r Bag Filter S304-305

or Supply of Inconel Hair Pin Bend & conel L Bend

Mtls). For the Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd oride, Nano Titanium, Titanium Sponge, Rutile, Zircon & Sillimanii

UGAR FACTORIES FEDERATION LTD.

Tel No. (0522) 2200183, (0522) 2628310 Fax: (0522) 2627994 noo.co.in Website : www.upsugarfed.org

ER NOTICE

commercial proven technical upgradation jobs for fernization of The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. sh in specific areas to achieve technically targeted basis (Supply, erection and commissioning including procurement of bought out items, all civil and and scope of work given in the bid document.

nloaded from portal http://etender.up.nic.in and

Co-operative sugar factories federation Ltd., , Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow

der form is to be downloaded from E-tender portal ://etender.up.nic.in and federation's website w.upsugarfed.org

35,000.00+18% GST=41,300.00(non-refundable) ugh RTGS/NEFT by any Nationalised/Scheduled nmercial Bank in favour of UP Co-operative sugar ories federation ltd. payable at Lucknow.

22,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty two lacs only) through GS/NEFT by any Nationalised/Scheduled nmercial Bank in favour of UP Co-operative sugar

ories federation ltd. payable at Lucknow. ne of Benificary:-U.P. Coop. Sugar Factories leration Ltd. Bank Account No.:-53012823858 Code No :-SBIN0060284

ne of Bank Branch: Vidhan Sabha Marg, Lucknow

09/2022 6:55 PM Onwards

10/2022 upto 6.55 PM

09/2022 at 11.00 AM

10/2022 at 11.00 AM

10/2022 at 11.00 AM

eposited in Federation office on or before the date & D. & e-bid document fee shall be rejected. The any or all bids or the e-bidding process without on of Federation will be final & binding upon bidders. (Ramakant Pandey) MANAGING DIRECTOR

dhani Services

Dhani Services Limited (formerly Indiabulls Ventures Limited)

Registered Office: 1/1 E, First Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi -110008 CIN: L74110DL1995PLC069631 Email: support@dhani.com, Tel: 011 - 41052775, Fax: 011 - 42137986,

Website: www.dhani.com

NOTICE

FOR ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY SUBJECT: TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

This notice is given pursuant to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Amendment Rules, 2016 ('the Rules') as amended from time to time read with the various Notifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Govt. of India, from time to time.

The Rules and Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), contain provisions for transfer of all shares, in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more, in the name of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority. Adhering to various requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF suspense account to claim their unpaid/unclaimed dividend amount(s) on or before November 20, 2022.

Year-wise details of all un-paid/un-claimed dividends and full particulars of shareholders, including their folio number or DP ID - Client ID whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF have been made available on the website of the

Shareholders may note that the shares held both in physical as well as in dematerialized form are liable to be transferred to the IEPF. However, such shares along with any accrued benefits on these shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF, following the procedure mentioned in the Rules.

Shareholders may note that following the provisions of the Rules, the Company will be issuing duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates for the purpose of transferring them to the IEPF, upon which the original share certificates will stand automatically cancelled.

In case no communication is received from the concerned shareholders whethe holding shares in physical or in dematerialized form, by November 20, 2022, the Company shall initiate such steps as may be necessary to transfer those shares and dividend to the IEPF, following the method prescribed in the Rules.

Shareholders having query in this regard are requested to contact the Registra and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Ms. Aparna, Compliance Officer, D-153 A 1st Floor Okhla Industrial Area Phase-1 New Delhi-110020, Contact No : 011-40450193 to 197; e-mail: compliances@skylinerta.com. For Dhani Services Limited

(formerly Indiabulls Ventures Limited)

Sd/-· New Delhi

Vikas Khandelwal Date : September 19, 2022 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Head Office:

'Lokmangal', 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune- 411 005

Tender for purchase of 100 MT MICR Grade Paper (95 GSM) with 'CTS-INDIA' and Bank's Water Mark (DANDY) for Bank of Maharashtra, Lokmangal, Shivajinagar, Pune 411005

BOM/CSD/STN/MICR Paper-1/2022-23

Date: - 17/09/2022

Sealed Tenders are invited in two bid system for purchase of 100 MT MICR Grade Paper (95 GSM) with 'CTS-India' and Bank's Water Mark (Dandy) from IBA approved MICR grade paper manufacturers. The offer must be specific and strictly as per tender documents. The details of tender are available on Bank's website www.bankofmaharashtra.in. Any further Addenda / Corrigenda / Extension of dates / Clarifications / Responses to bidder's queries in respect to the above tender shall only be posted on Bank's website www.bankofmaharashtra.in and no separate notification will be issued in newspaper,

Deputy General Manager, Corporate Services Department



Hero MotoCorp Limited Regd. Office : The Grand Plaza, Plot No.2, Nelson Mandela Road Vasant Kunj - Phase-II, New Delhi - 110070 CIN: L35911DL1984PLC017354, Phone No. 011-46044220 | Fax No. 011-46044399

E-mail: secretarialho@heromotocorp.com, Website: www.heromotocorp.com

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES

mbers of the general public and existing shareholders of Hero MotoCorp Ltd. ('Company') are hereby informed that the Original Share Certificates, details of which are given hereunder have been reported lost/misplaced/stolen/not received and that pursuant to requests received from concerned shareholders, the Company intends to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of the said original Share Certificates (Face Value Rs.2/-) in their favour :

| Folio No. | Shareholders Name | Face Value | Distinctive Nos. | Certificate No.(s) | No. of Shares |
|------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------------|
| HML0082213 | BHAGCHAND | Rs.10/- | 16249915-16249924 | 241236 | 10 |
| | MEHTA | 000.101000 | 16249925-16249926 | 241237 | 02 |
| | | | 19956025 | 310059 | 01 |
| | | | 21020839-21020851 | 345101 | 13 |
| HML0135602 | JUGAL | Rs.10/- | 12251631-12251680 | 128071 | 50 |
| | KISHORE | | 19425708-19425717 | 290490 | 10 |
| | NADHANI | | 19425718-19425719 | 290491 | 02 |
| | 40 90 A DESTRUCTION | | 33567269-33567318 | 374732 | 50 |
| | 1 2 | | 33567319-33567330 | 374733 | 12 |
| | | Rs.2/- | 160772246-160772865 | 518928 | 620 |

Any person having objection to issue of duplicate Share Certificates, as mentioned herein above, may submit the same, in writing, with the Company marked to the 'Secretarial Department' at its Registered Office or send an email at secretarialho@heromotocorp.com within 7 days from the date of publication of this Notice. In the meanwhile, members of the public are hereby cautioned against dealing in the physical services. dealing in the above mentioned Share Certificates.

> For Hero MotoCorp Ltd. Sd/

Place: New Delhi Dhiraj Kapoo Date: 19.09.2022 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

(T) IDBI mutual I Asset Management Limited CIN: U65100MH2010PLC199319

IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005 loor, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005 2) 66442801 Website: www.idbimutual.co.in E-mail: contactus@idbimutual.co.in

Place

OTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 22/2022-23

NGE IN BASE TOTAL EXPENSE RATIO OF HE SCHEME(S) OF IDBI MUTUAL FUND

t is proposed to change the base Total Expense Ratio ("TER") (i.e.) TER s provided in Regulation 52(6A)(b) and 52(6A)(c) of SEBI (Mutual Funds) n Management Fees for the following scheme(s) offered by IDBI Mutual Fund eptember 26, 2022.

| | Base TER | | | | | | |
|-------|----------|-----------|-------------|---------------------|--|--|--|
| ie(s) | Regu | ılar Plan | Direct Plan | | | | |
| | Existing | Proposed | Existing | Proposed | | | |
| Fund | 0.44 | 0.46 | 0.27 | 0.27 (No Change) | | | |

an integral part of Scheme Information Document / Key Information s of IDBI Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time.

d conditions as stated in the SID/KIM of the Schemes shall remain unchanged.

For IDBI Asset Management Limited (Investment Manager to IDBI Mutual Fund) Sd/-Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer



DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (P)-2/EE(E&M)-II

WAZIRABAD WATER WORKS, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054

E-mail: djbeeemii@gmail.com PRESS NIT No. 13 (2022-23)



| l | NIT No | | Estimate Cost | | | Last date/Time receipt of Tender through e-procurement solution |
|---|-----------|---|------------------|---------|--|---|
| | 1. | Hiring of Staff for Operation of 2nd 40MGD Plant Sub- division under EE(E&M)II at Wazirabad Water Works. | Rate | 75000/- | Tender Id: 2022_DJB_229443_1 Publish Date 16-Sep-2022 06.30 PM onward | 30-Sep-2022 upto 01.15 PM |

NIT along with all terms & conditions is available on DJB website https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)

Name of Item

Sd/- (Yogesh Lohchab) Executive Engineer (E&M)-II

"STOP CORONA, WEAR FACE MASK, FOLLOW PHYSICAL DISTANCING, MAINTAIN HAND HYGIENE"



KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION Transport Bhavan, Fort P.O, Thiruvananthapuram-695023 E-TENDER NOTICE

Last Date of Bid e-Tender ID submission

| Battery Powered Forklift | 2022_KSRTC_504285_2 | 26.09.2022 |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|
| Air Hydraulic Floor Jack | 2022_KSRTC_504245_2 | 28.09.2022 |
| Vertical Cylinder Honing Machine | 2022_KSRTC_508513_1 | 06.00 PM 07.10.2022 |

जनसता

20 सितंबर, 2022



क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, दिल्ली (सेन्ट्रल), 1, फैज रोड, झंडेवालान, नई दिल्ली -110005 ई-मेल : cb8821leg@unionbankofindia.bank

शुद्धिपत्र

इस समावार पत्र में दिनांक 05.09.2022 को प्रकाशित अनिश खन्ना के संबंध में ई निविदा बिकी सूचना जो दिनांक 21.09.2022 को प्रस्तावित है उसे ही आर टी, दिल्ली द्वारा स्थमन आदेश के कारण वापिस लिया जाता है.

क कारण वापरा तथा जाता है. कृष्या इसे सुधार कर अनिश खन्ना से संबंधित ई निविदा सूचना को रदद मानें व समझें । बाकी सब यथावत और स्थिर रहेगा। असुविधा के लिए खेद हैं। प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, दिल्सी (सेन्ट्रल)

उम्मोद हाउसिंग फाइनेंस प्रा.लि. 318, डीएलएफ मैगनोलियास, सेक्टर-42, गोल्फ कोर्स रोड,

CIN: U65922HR2016PTC057984

कष्मा सूचना [(अचल सम्पत्ति हेतु) नियम-8-1] जैसा कि, अथोहस्ताक्षरी वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत उम्मीद हाउसिंग फाइनेंस प्रा.लि. (बूएचएफपोएल) का अधिकृत प्राधिकारी होने के नाते और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम (3) के सा पठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के उपयोग में नीचे वर्णित कर्जदार को कथित सुचना में उल्लिखित राशि का कथित सुचन

की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर पुनर्युगाना करने को कहते हुए माँग सूचना जागे की थी। कथित कर्जदारखह-कर्जदारजमानती/वंधककतां के राशि के पुनर्युगाना में असफल रहने के कारण एतद्वारा कर्जदारखह-कर्जदारजमानती/वंधककतां तथा जनसामान्य को सूचना दी जाती है कि अधोहरताक्षरी ने कथित नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित कथित अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) के तहत इसे प्रदत्त शक्तियों के उपयोग में नीचे वर्णित सम्मित का भीतिक कब्जा कर लिया है विशेष रूप से कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/जमानती/बंधककर्ता तथा जनसामान्य को अतद्वारा सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई लेन-देन न करने व चेतावनी दी जाती है और सम्पत्ति के साथ लेन-देन ब्याज सहित यहाँ निर्दिष्ट निम्नलिखित राशि हेतु उम्मीद हाउसिंग फाइनेंस प्रा.लि

प्रतिभत आस्तियों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय–सीमा के परिप्रेक्ष्य में कर्जदारों का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपध (8) के प्रावधानों की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है।

कर्जदारों. सह-कर्जदारों तथा जमानतियों, प्रतिभतियों, बकाया देयताओं, धारा 13(2) के तहत प्रेषित मांग सचना तथा उसके गकृत राशि एवं कब्जे की तिथि का विवरण नीचे दिया गया है :

| क्र | कर्जदारों. सह-कर्जदारों तथा | प्रतिभृत आस्ति का विवरण | मांग सुचना | देय राशि | | | |
|------------------|--|---|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| प्र [,] | जमानतियों का नाम तथा पता, ऋण | प्रातमूत जात्स का विवरण | की तिथि | क. में | | | |
| м | खाता सं. एवं ऋण राशि | | का ।ताथ | 7. 4 | | | |
| 1 | विजय शंकर (गारंटर) मोहन नगर, वित्रकूट कॉलोनी अर्थला, गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र.– 201007 लैन क्रमांक LXLAX02017- 1800000421ऋण अनुबंध दिनांकः 31-जुलाई-2017 ऋग राशिः रु. 644212/- | का समस्त भाग, क्षेत्रफल 50 वर्ग गज या 41.80 वर्ग मीटर, खसरा सं. 1012, ग्राम-अर्थला, परगना-लोनी, तहसील और जिला, गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र. में स्थित, सीमा-पूर्व- प्लॉट मालिक दीगर, पश्चिम- प्लॉट मालिक दीगर, उत्तर-गेड 20 फीट जैडा दक्षिण- | 2021 कब्जा तिथि 16-सित | रु. 7,93,449.42/- (रुपये सात लाख तिरानवे हजार सांत सांत जनसास हजार सांत की जनसास हजार सांत सांत सांत तथा मांग सुचना दिनांक 14 जुलाई, 2021 से भावी व्याज | | | |
| स्था | स्थान : दिल्ली अधिकृत प्राधिकारी | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

उम्मीद हाउसिंग फाइनेंस प्रा.लि. तिथि : 20.09.2022

Hero

हीरो मोटोकॉर्प लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः द श्रेंड प्लाजा, प्लॉट नंबर २, नेल्सन मंडेला रोड, वसंत कुंज - फेज- ॥, नई दिल्ली - 110070 CIN : L35911DL1984PLC017354 फोन: 011-46044220 | फैक्स: 011-46044399 ई-मेल: secretarialho@heromotocorp.com

डुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने के लिए सार्वजनिक सूचना

आम जनता के सदस्यों और हीरो मोटोकॉर्प लिमिटेड (कंपनी) के मौजूदा शेयरधारकों को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्र (जिसका विवरण नीचे दिया गया है) चोरी हो गए हैं / नहीं मिले हैं / गुम हो गए हैं, ऐसी सूचना संबंधित शेयरधारकों से इस संबंध मे प्राप्त हुई हैं। कंपनी उनके पक्ष में मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्रों (अंकित मूल्य रू. 2/-) के एवज में डुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने का इरादा रखती हैं :

| फोलियो नं. | शेयरधारकों का नाम | अंकित मूल्य | डिसटिन्कटिव नं. | प्रमाणपत्र संख्या | शेयरो की संख्या |
|---------------|----------------------|----------------|---|--|----------------------------|
| HML0082213 | भागचंद मेहता | ₹. 10/- | 16249915-16249924 16249925-16249926 19956025 21020839-21020851 | 241236 241237 310059 345101 | 10 02 01 13 |
| HML0135602 | जुगल किशोर नधानी | ক. 10/- | 12251631-12251680 19425708-19425717 19425718-19425719 33567269-33567318 33567319-33567330 | 128071 290490 290491 374732 374733 | 50 10 02 50 12 |
| | | ₹. 2/- | 160772246-160772865 | 518928 | 620 |

किसी भी व्यक्ति को अगर कंपनी द्वारा बुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने से आपत्ति है तो इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 7 दिनों के भीतर लिखित में कंपनी के 'सचिवीय डिपॉटमेंट' को प्रस्तुत करते हुए कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय पर या ई-मेल secretarialho@heromotocorp.com पर भेजें। इस बीच, जनता के सदस्यों को ऊपर उल्लेखित शेयर प्रमाणपत्रों में निवेश करने के खिलाफ आगाह किया जाता है।

कते हीरो मोटोकॉर्प लिमिटेड

धीरज कपर

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 19.09.2022

कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी

पी.बी. नं. 599, महावीरा सर्किल, कंकानाड़ी मंग्लुरू-575002

: legal.recovery@ktkbank.com ट : www.karnatakabank.com CIN: L85110KA1924PLC001128

लीगल एवं वसली विभाग

इन्दरजीत ग्रोवर, पुत्र स्व. वजीर सिंह # 18, पॉकेट-III एलआईजी फ्लेट्स, पश्चिम पुरी, पश्चिम दिल्ली, दिल्ली-110063 पॉकेट-III, एलआईजी फ्लैट्स, पश्चिम पुरी, पश्चिम दिल्ली, दिल्ली-110063

श्री संजय ग्रोवर, पुत्र स्व. वजीर सिंह



[(नियम 8(1)]

Andhra

कब्जा सुचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिये)

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्त्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 के 54) के अंतर्गत **यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, शाखा राजनगर** के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (2) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना नीचे वर्णित तिथि को जारी कर नीचे वर्णित ऋणधारकों को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 30 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

ऋणधारक, इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतदुद्वारा ऋणधारक तथा आम जनता को सुचित किया जाता है कि प्रत्येक मामले में नीचे वर्णित तिथि को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्त्तन नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का कब्जा कर लिया है।

विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जनता को एतदुद्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन सम्पत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय प्रत्येक मामले के समक्ष वर्णित राशि के लिये युनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, शाखा राजनगर के चार्ज के अधीन होगा।

ऋणधारक का ध्यान प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्तियों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है।

| 1. श्री राजीव कुमार वर्मा 02.05.2022 रू. 5,30,006.00 तथा उस पर ब्याज 321.57 वर्ग मीटर में स्थित आवासीय सम्पत्ति। चौहद्दी इस प्रकार है: पूर्वः 12 मीटर चौड़ा रोड पश्चिम : प्लॉट नं. ए-5/4 दक्षिण: प्लॉट नं. ए-5/2 | क्रम. स. | ऋणधारक का नाम | मांग की तिथि बकाया राशि | अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण | कब्जा की तिथि |
|--|-------------|------------------------|------------------------------|---|------------------|
| TIPE - 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 | 1. | श्री राजीव कुमार वर्मा | रु. 5,30,006.00 तथा उस पर | पलैट जीएफ-2, प्लॉट नं. ए-5/3, डीएलएफ अंकुर विहार, लोनी गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र., एरिया माप 321.57 वर्ग मीटर में स्थित आवासीय सम्पत्ति। चौहद्दी इस प्रकार है: पूर्व: 12 मीटर चौड़ा रोड पश्चिम: प्लॉट नं. ए-4/22 तथा 23 उत्तर: प्लॉट नं. ए-5/4 | 17.09.2022 |

सिश्चि : ३०:०१:३०३३; स्थान : गाजियाबाह

प्राधिकत आधिकारी खनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया



[(नियम 8(1)]

कब्जा सुचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिये)

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्त्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 के 54) के अंतर्गत युनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, शाखा राजनगर के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (2) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना नीचे वर्णित तिथि को जारी कर नीचे वर्णित ऋणधारकों को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 30 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

ऋणधारक, इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतद्द्वारा ऋणधारक तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि प्रत्येक मामले के समक्ष नीचे वर्णित तिथि को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्त्तन नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का कब्जा कर लिया है।

विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जनता को एतदुद्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन सम्पत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय प्रत्येक मामले के समक्ष वर्णित राशि के लिये यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, शाखा राजनगर के चार्ज के अधीन होगा।

ऋणधारक का ध्यान प्रतिभृत परिसम्पत्तियों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है।